

Item	Quantity	Dondlinger & Sons Const. Co., Inc.		Cornejo & Sons LLC		Wildcat Construction Co., Inc. & Subsidiaries		
		Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	
Schedule of Prices								
Contractor Construction Staking - Lump Sum	1.00	\$38,450.00	\$38,450.00	\$38,450.00	\$38,450.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	
Mobilization - Lump Sum	1.00	\$316,000.00	\$316,000.00	\$555,000.00	\$555,000.00	\$462,300.00	\$462,300.00	
Removal of Existing Structures - Lump Sum	1.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
Cleaning Existing Structures - Lump Sum	1.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
Clearing and Grubbing - Lump Sum	1.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	
Common Excavation - Cu. Yd.	1,587.00	\$3.25	\$5,157.75	\$3.25	\$5,157.75	\$6.50	\$10,315.50	
Common Excavation (Contractor Furnished) - Cu. Yd.	4,200.00	\$6.00	\$25,200.00	\$6.00	\$25,200.00	\$22.00	\$92,400.00	
Rock Excavation - Cu. Yd.	2,259.00	\$24.00	\$54,216.00	\$25.00	\$56,475.00	\$48.00	\$108,432.00	
Compaction of Earthwork (Type AA) (MR-0-5) - Cu. Yd.	4,514.00	\$1.00	\$4,514.00	\$1.00	\$4,514.00	\$4.00	\$18,056.00	
Flowable Fill (High Strength) - Cu. Yd.	89.00	\$140.00	\$12,460.00	\$140.00	\$12,460.00	\$140.00	\$12,460.00	
Guardrail, Steel Plate (MGS) - Lin. Ft.	245.50	\$54.67	\$13,421.49	\$54.67	\$13,421.49	\$54.67	\$13,421.49	
Guardrail End Terminal (MGS SRT Flared) - Each	1.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	
Guardrail, Removal of Steel Plate - Lin. Ft.	242.75	\$2.50	\$606.88	\$10.00	\$2,427.50	\$6.00	\$1,456.50	
Concrete Safety Barrier (Type I) - Lin. Ft.	240.00	\$200.00	\$48,000.00	\$140.00	\$33,600.00	\$140.00	\$33,600.00	
Permanent Precast Concrete Safety Barrier (Type I-F) - Lin. Ft.	5,840.00	\$74.00	\$432,160.00	\$74.00	\$432,160.00	\$90.00	\$525,600.00	
Remove and Stockpile C.S.B. - Lin. Ft.	6,620.00	\$7.00	\$46,340.00	\$7.00	\$46,340.00	\$15.00	\$99,300.00	
Concrete Grade 3.0 (AE) - Cu. Yd.	181.70	\$400.00	\$72,680.00	\$450.00	\$81,765.00	\$360.00	\$65,412.00	
Concrete Grade 4.0 (AE) - Cu. Yd.	88.80	\$465.00	\$41,292.00	\$350.00	\$31,080.00	\$470.00	\$41,736.00	
Reinforcing Steel (Grade 60) (Epoxy Coated) - Lb.	9,290.00	\$1.55	\$14,399.50	\$3.00	\$27,870.00	\$2.70	\$25,083.00	
Concrete Pavement (12" Uniform)(AE)(Plain)(Macro-Fiber Reinforced) - Sq. Yd.	4,254.00	\$98.00	\$416,892.00	\$115.00	\$489,210.00	\$140.00	\$595,560.00	
Geosynthetic Reinforcement (for Base) - Sq. Yd.	4,254.00	\$1.75	\$7,444.50	\$2.00	\$8,508.00	\$2.00	\$8,508.00	
Aggregate Base (AB-3) (10") - Sq. Yd.	6,408.00	\$14.75	\$94,518.00	\$20.00	\$128,160.00	\$25.00	\$160,200.00	
Aggregate Base (AB-3) (6") - Sq. Yd.	474.00	\$9.25	\$4,384.50	\$13.00	\$6,162.00	\$18.00	\$8,532.00	
HMA Commercial Grade (Class A) - Tons	3,355.00	\$120.00	\$402,600.00	\$115.00	\$385,825.00	\$120.00	\$402,600.00	
Milling (Asphalt) (2") - Sq. Yd.	18,784.00	\$2.00	\$37,568.00	\$5.00	\$93,920.00	\$2.00	\$37,568.00	
Surfacing Material - Placement Only - Sq. Yd.	2,660.00	\$2.00	\$5,320.00	\$3.00	\$7,980.00	\$26.00	\$69,160.00	
Aggregate Ditch Lining (4") - Tons	300.00	\$32.00	\$9,600.00	\$35.00	\$10,500.00	\$70.00	\$21,000.00	
Foundation (20'-0" x 17'-0") - Each	5.00	\$8,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$47,500.00	
Foundation (10'-0" x 17'-0") - Each	4.00	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$15,200.00	\$6,200.00	\$24,800.00	
Foundation (10'-0" x 28'-0") - Each	1.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	
Foundation (28'-0" x 8'-0") - Each	2.00	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$5,300.00	\$10,600.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	
Installation of Roadside Enclosure Building - Each	10.00	\$2,200.00	\$22,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$22,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$22,000.00	
Installation of Generator - Each	6.00	\$1,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$10,800.00	
Installation of Propane Tank - Each	2.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	
Remove and Reset DMS Sign - Each	3.00	\$8,800.00	\$26,400.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$8,800.00	\$26,400.00	
Bollard (Permanent) - Each	8.00	\$450.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	
Fertilizer (13-13-13) - Lb.	450.00	\$1.50	\$675.00	\$1.50	\$675.00	\$1.00	\$450.00	
Fertilizer (16-20-0) - Lb.	101.00	\$1.50	\$151.50	\$1.50	\$151.50	\$1.00	\$101.00	
Fertilizer (15-30-15) - Lb.	89.00	\$1.50	\$133.50	\$1.50	\$133.50	\$1.00	\$89.00	
Seed (Big Bluestem Grass) (Kaw) - Lb.	3.00	\$25.00	\$75.00	\$25.00	\$75.00	\$47.00	\$141.00	
Seed (Blue Grama Grass) (Lovington) - Lb.	1.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$54.00	\$54.00	
Seed (Buffalograss) (Treated) - Lb.	9.00	\$10.00	\$90.00	\$10.00	\$90.00	\$64.00	\$576.00	
Seed (Canada Wildrye Grass) - Lb.	30.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$42.00	\$1,260.00	
Seed (Indiangrass) (Osage) - Lb.	3.00	\$25.00	\$75.00	\$25.00	\$75.00	\$47.00	\$141.00	
Seed (Little Bluestem Grass) (Aldous) - Lb.	3.00	\$26.00	\$78.00	\$26.00	\$78.00	\$46.00	\$138.00	
Seed (Perennial Ryegrass) - Lb.	90.00	\$10.00	\$900.00	\$10.00	\$900.00	\$38.00	\$3,420.00	
Seed (Prairie Junegrass) - Lb.	3.00	\$25.00	\$75.00	\$25.00	\$75.00	\$91.00	\$273.00	
Seed (Side Oats Grama Grass) (El Reno) - Lb.	34.00	\$10.00	\$340.00	\$10.00	\$340.00	\$44.00	\$1,496.00	
Seed (Sterile Wheatgrass) (Regreen/Quick Guard) - Lb.	30.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	
Seed (Switchgrass) (Blackwell) - Lb.	3.00	\$15.00	\$45.00	\$15.00	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$135.00	
Seed (Tall Dropseed) - Lb.	1.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$51.00	\$51.00	
Seed (Tall Fescue) (Endophyte Free) - Lb.	90.00	\$9.00	\$810.00	\$9.00	\$810.00	\$38.00	\$3,420.00	
Seed (Western Wheatgrass) (Barton) - Lb.	24.00	\$13.00	\$312.00	\$13.00	\$312.00	\$45.00	\$1,080.00	
Sand Bluestem Grass Seed (Garden) - Lb.	9.00	\$25.00	\$225.00	\$25.00	\$225.00	\$54.00	\$486.00	
Sand Dropseed Grass Seed - Lb.	1.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$46.00	\$46.00	
Sand Lovegrass Seed (Bend) - Lb.	4.00	\$20.00	\$80.00	\$20.00	\$80.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	
Mulching (Permanent) - Ton	1.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	
Silt Fence - Lin. Ft.	2,828.00	\$2.00	\$5,656.00	\$2.00	\$5,656.00	\$2.00	\$5,656.00	
Erosion Control (Class 2, Type E) - Sq. Yd.	1,396.00	\$1.50	\$2,094.00	\$1.50	\$2,094.00	\$2.00	\$2,792.00	
Biodegradable Log (20") - Lin. Ft.	504.00	\$8.00	\$4,032.00	\$8.00	\$4,032.00	\$6.00	\$3,024.00	
Temporary Fertilizer (16-20-0) - Lb.	628.00	\$1.50	\$942.00	\$1.50	\$942.00	\$0.60	\$376.80	
Temporary Fertilizer (15-30-15) - Lb.	335.00	\$1.50	\$502.50	\$1.50	\$502.50	\$0.60	\$201.00	
Temporary Seed (Canada Wildrye) - Lb.	84.00	\$25.00	\$2,100.00	\$25.00	\$2,100.00	\$7.00	\$588.00	
Temporary Seed (Grain Oats) - Lb.	188.00	\$5.00	\$940.00	\$5.00	\$940.00	\$5.00	\$940.00	
Temporary Seed (Sterile Wheatgrass) - Lb.	188.00	\$5.00	\$940.00	\$5.00	\$940.00	\$3.00	\$564.00	
Mulching (Temporary) - Ton	13.00	\$300.00	\$3,900.00	\$300.00	\$3,900.00	\$250.00	\$3,250.00	
Water (Erosion Control) (Set Price) - Mgal	1.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	
Pavement Marking (Paint)(White)(6") - Lin. Ft.	39,134.00	\$0.30	\$11,740.20	\$0.30	\$11,740.20	\$0.50	\$19,567.00	
Pavement Marking (Paint)(Yellow)(6") - Lin. Ft.	1,770.00	\$0.30	\$531.00	\$0.30	\$531.00	\$0.50	\$885.00	
Sign (Remove and Reset) - Lump Sum	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	
Sign Post (1-3/4" Perforated Square Steel Tube) - Lin. Ft.	4.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$25.00	\$100.00	\$6.00	\$24.00	
Sign Post Footing (1-3/4" Perforated Square Steel Tube) - Each	1.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$55.00	\$55.00	
Overhead Sign Structure (Aluminum)(50.1'-60')(ORT Gantry) - Each	4.00	\$145,000.00	\$580,000.00	\$155,250.00	\$621,000.00	\$155,250.00	\$621,000.00	
Overhead Sign Structure (Aluminum)(70.1'-80')(ORT Gantry) - Each	16.00	\$164,000.00	\$2,624,000.00	\$165,350.00	\$2,645,600.00	\$165,350.00	\$2,645,600.00	
Traffic Control - Lump Sum	1.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$341,100.00	\$341,100.00	
Concrete Safety Barrier (Type F3) (Temporary) - Lin. Ft.	1,865.00	\$14.00	\$26,110.00	\$14.00	\$26,110.00	\$29.50	\$55,017.50	
Concrete Safety Barrier (Type F3) (Temporary - Relocated) - Lin. Ft.	230.00	\$9.00	\$2,070.00	\$9.00	\$2,070.00	\$7.25	\$1,667.50	
Pavement Marking Removal - Lin. Ft.	13,746.00	\$0.50	\$6,873.00	\$0.50	\$6,873.00	\$0.60	\$8,247.60	
Impact Attenuator (TL-3) (Temporary) - Each	11.00	\$4,300.00	\$47,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$47,300.00	\$3,500.00	\$38,500.00	
Inertial Barrier System (TL-3)(75 MPH) - Each	28.00	\$3,300.00	\$92,400.00	\$3,300.00	\$92,400.00	\$2,700.00	\$75,600.00	
Replacement Modules (IBS) - Each	72.00	\$5.00	\$360.00	\$5.00	\$360.00	\$1.00	\$72.00	
Electrical System and Roadway Lighting - Lump Sum	1.00	\$462,240.00	\$462,240.00	\$465,000.00	\$465,000.00	\$462,240.00	\$462,240.00	
82 Items	Totals		\$6,471,475.32		\$6,982,546.44		\$7,329,559.89	